
RESOLUTION NO . - 1980 -96 

MAKING APPOIN~fMENT-S TO THE GRF~TER CLEVELAYD 
REGIONAL TRANSIT A~fHOKITY AND FIXING T~LE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION T~EFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR E~LOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section !. That the following appointments, changes in 
discon- rate, o-ade and classification and the establishing and 

tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 
Effective 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate. Date 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department: 
’i8-055 Wendy Smith TO:Supervisor 754.00 Bi-wk. 

Bus Operations 
531 

FROM:Operator 437 9.05 Hr. 

02-17-80 

CHANGE IN RATE. AND CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

SERVICES DIVISION: FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
Procurement Department: 
41-415 Ruth Lacognata TO:Contract Control 720°00 Bi-wk. 

Specialist 498 
FROM:Teller 490 705.00 Bi-wk. 

03-03-80 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Equipment Department-Maintenance: 
(The following employees)     TO’ikquipment 

7-934 
7-964 
10-908 
10-915 

Allen Edwards 
James Depp 
Michael Tremmel 
William Pope 

Repairman 447 
FROM:Equipment 

Serviceman 442 

(The following employees) 

4-924 
4-931 
4-935 

Elroy Marks 
Donald McGregor 
James Bergman 

TO:Equipment 
Repairman 447 

FROM:Equipment 
Serviceman 442 

8.855 Hr. 

8.555 Hr. 

8.855 Hr. 

8.71 Hr. 

02-24-80 
02-24-80 
01-20-80 
01-20-80 

02-24-80 
02-24-80 
02-24-80 



Resolution No. 1980- 96 

CHANGE IN RATE~ AND CLASSIFICATION. NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Equipment, Department-Maintenance: 
(The following employees~ con’t.) 

4-937 
4-962 
7-944 
7-950 
10-913 
10-935 
10-950 

John Strobl 
Patrick Tarbush 
Theotis Murray 
Phil Chrysanthus 
David Thomason 
Philip Weihrouch 
Alan Hrenko 

TO:Equipment 
Repairman 447 

FROM:Equipment 
Serviceman 442 

8.855 Hr. 

8.71 Hr. 

Power Department: 
(The following employees) 

20-325 
20-328 

William Wolf Jr. 
Anthony Makuson 

TO:Signal Technician 10.845 Hr. 
Leadman 651 

FROM:Signal Technician 10.665 Hr. 
650 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
E~uiDment Department-Maintenance: 
71989    Roger Dobbins        TO:Equipment 

Repairman 
Leader 547 

FROM:C.R.T. Group 
Leader 554 

9.60 Hr. 

9.60 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE A~ID GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION: 
Claims Department: 
"(The foll~wing employees) 

40-096 
40-107 

Karen Dinunzio 
Frank Jones 

TO:Claims Man 703 904.00 
FROM:Claims Man 603 858.50 

(2) 

(con’t) 

02-24-80 
02-24-80 
02-24-80 
02-24-80 
01-20-80 
01-20-80 
01-20-80 

02-17-80 
02-17-80 

02-03-80 

Bi-wko 03-09-80 
Bi-wk. 

03-09-80 
03-09-80 

ADOPTED: March 4, 1980 
President 

ATTEST: 
Secretary-Treasurer 


